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Lampiran 1 : Data Hasil Sampling 

NO Nama Bank 
Keterangan 

Merger Tutup Tidak Lengkap Izin Usaha Dicabut Sample 
1 PT. Artamedia Bank √     
2 PT. Bank Argoniaga   √   
3 PT. Bank Anda (Surabaya)     √ 
4 PT. Bank Arta Niaga 

Kencana 
√     

5 PT. Bank Artha Graham √     
6 PT. Bank Artha Graha 

Internasional, Tbk 
    √ 

7 PT. Bank Bukopin, Tbk     √ 
8 PT. Bank Bumi Arta, Tbk     √ 
9 PT. Bank Capital Indonesia   √   

10 PT. Bank Central Asia, Tbk     √ 
11 PT. Bank CIMB Niaga, Tbk     √ 
12 PT. Bank Dagang Bali  √    
13 PT. Bank Danamon 

Indonesia, Tbk 
    √ 

14 PT. Bank Ekonomi Raharja, 
Tbk 

    √ 

15 PT. Bank Ganesha     √ 
16 PT. Bank Hagakita √     
17 PT. Bank Hana     √ 
18 PT. Bank Himpunan 

Saudara 1906, Tbk 
    √ 

19 PT. Bank MNC 
Internasional, Tbk 

    √ 

20 PT. Bank ICBC Indonesia     √ 
21 PT. Bank IFI    √  
22 PT. Bank Index Selindo     √ 
23 PT. Bank Internasional 

Indonesia, Tbk 
    √ 

24 PT. Bank Lippo, Tbk √     
25 PT. Bank Maspion 

Indonesia 
    √ 

26 PT. Bank Mayapada 
Indonesia 

    √ 

27 PT. Bank Mega, Tbk     √ 
28 PT. Bank Mestika Dharma     √ 
29 PT. Bank Metro Express     √ 
30 PT. Bank Mutiara, Tbk     √ 
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31 PT. Bank Nusantara 
Parahyangan, Tbk 

    √ 

32 PT. Bank OCBC NISP, Tbk     √ 
33 PT. Bank Of India 

Indonesia, Tbk 
    √ 

34 PT. Panin Bank   √   
35 PT. Bank Permata, Tbk     √ 
36 PT. Bank Pikko, Tbk √     
37 PT. Bank Rakyat Indonesia 

Agroniaga, Tbk 
    √ 

38 PT. Bank SBI Indonesia     √ 
39 PT. Bank Sinarmas, Tbk     √ 
40 PT. Bank Unibank, Tbk  √    
41 PT. Bank Universal, Tbk √     
42 PT. Bank UOB Indonesia     √ 
43 PT. Bank Windu Kentjana 

Internasional, Tbk 
√     

44 PT. PAN Indonesia Bank, 
Tbk 

    √ 

45 PT. Prima Express Bank √     
46 PT. Bank QNB Kesawan     √ 
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Lampiran 2 

Hasil Output STATA 12 

                delta:  1 unit
        time variable:  tahun, 2009 to 2013
       panel variable:  prov (strongly balanced)
. tsset prov tahun

. sort prov tahun

. egen prov = group (bank)

. *(14 variables, 155 observations pasted into data editor)

      1.  You are running Small Stata.
Notes:

                       esa unggul
         Licensed to:  ivan chandra
       Serial number:  30224547779
Single-user Stata network perpetual license:

                                      979-696-4601 (fax)
                                      979-696-4600        stata@stata.com
                                      800-STATA-PC        http://www.stata.com
                                      College Station, Texas 77845 USA
                                      4905 Lakeway Drive
  Statistics/Data Analysis            StataCorp
___/   /   /___/   /   /___/   12.0   Copyright 1985-2011 StataCorp LP
 /__    /   ____/   /   ____/
  ___  ____  ____  ____  ____ (R)
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. estimates store re

                                                                              
         rho            0   (fraction of variance due to u_i)
     sigma_e    .00516121
     sigma_u            0
                                                                              
       _cons     .0434218   .0103973     4.18   0.000     .0230435    .0638001
          d1    -.0020322   .0012068    -1.68   0.092    -.0043976    .0003331
        pota     .0736963   .0191979     3.84   0.000     .0360692    .1113234
     noniepo    -.0853359   .0060374   -14.13   0.000    -.0971689   -.0735028
        iepo    -.0810929   .0065875   -12.31   0.000    -.0940042   -.0681816
        teta     .0027905   .0071979     0.39   0.698     -.011317     .016898
       nimta     .2550723   .0553612     4.61   0.000     .1465663    .3635783
         ldr     .0122861   .0044519     2.76   0.006     .0035605    .0210117
         lar     .0069291   .0054201     1.28   0.201     -.003694    .0175523
         npl     .0122437   .0077441     1.58   0.114    -.0029345    .0274219
        size     .0005469   .0003804     1.44   0.151    -.0001987    .0012925
                                                                              
         roa        Coef.   Std. Err.      z    P>|z|     [95% Conf. Interval]
                                                                              

corr(u_i, X)   = 0 (assumed)                    Prob > chi2        =    0.0000
                                                Wald chi2(10)      =    664.31

       overall = 0.8218                                        max =         5
       between = 0.9665                                        avg =       5.0
R-sq:  within  = 0.4962                         Obs per group: min =         5

Group variable: prov                            Number of groups   =        31
Random-effects GLS regression                   Number of obs      =       155

. xtreg roa size npl lar ldr nimta teta iepo noniepo pota d1, re

                                                                              
       _cons     .0434218   .0103973     4.18   0.000     .0228708    .0639729
          d1    -.0020322   .0012068    -1.68   0.094    -.0044176    .0003532
        pota     .0736963   .0191979     3.84   0.000     .0357503    .1116423
     noniepo    -.0853359   .0060374   -14.13   0.000    -.0972692   -.0734025
        iepo    -.0810929   .0065875   -12.31   0.000    -.0941136   -.0680722
        teta     .0027905   .0071979     0.39   0.699    -.0114366    .0170176
       nimta     .2550723   .0553612     4.61   0.000     .1456467     .364498
         ldr     .0122861   .0044519     2.76   0.007     .0034866    .0210856
         lar     .0069291   .0054201     1.28   0.203    -.0037841    .0176423
         npl     .0122437   .0077441     1.58   0.116    -.0030631    .0275505
        size     .0005469   .0003804     1.44   0.153     -.000205    .0012988
                                                                              
         roa        Coef.   Std. Err.      t    P>|t|     [95% Conf. Interval]
                                                                              

       Total      .0240369   154  .000156084           Root MSE      =  .00545
                                                       Adj R-squared =  0.8095
    Residual    .004282184   144  .000029737           R-squared     =  0.8218
       Model    .019754716    10  .001975472           Prob > F      =  0.0000
                                                       F( 10,   144) =   66.43
      Source         SS       df       MS              Number of obs =     155

. regres roa size npl lar ldr nimta teta iepo noniepo pota d1
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. estimates store fe

F test that all u_i=0:     F(30, 115) =     1.63             Prob > F = 0.0349
                                                                              
         rho    .77813077   (fraction of variance due to u_i)
     sigma_e    .00516121
     sigma_u     .0096656
                                                                              
       _cons     .1245101   .0289723     4.30   0.000     .0671217    .1818986
          d1            0  (omitted)
        pota      .078506   .0229196     3.43   0.001     .0331067    .1239053
     noniepo    -.0778493    .009338    -8.34   0.000    -.0963461   -.0593525
        iepo    -.0745549   .0105632    -7.06   0.000    -.0954787   -.0536312
        teta    -.0061923   .0101721    -0.61   0.544    -.0263413    .0139566
       nimta     .0828554   .0952486     0.87   0.386    -.1058137    .2715245
         ldr     .0143878   .0052253     2.75   0.007     .0040375    .0247381
         lar     .0202144   .0077618     2.60   0.010     .0048397    .0355891
         npl     .0148269   .0097214     1.53   0.130    -.0044293    .0340831
        size    -.0049958   .0015145    -3.30   0.001    -.0079957   -.0019959
                                                                              
         roa        Coef.   Std. Err.      t    P>|t|     [95% Conf. Interval]
                                                                              

corr(u_i, Xb)  = -0.3015                        Prob > F           =    0.0000
                                                F(9,115)           =     16.58

       overall = 0.3425                                        max =         5
       between = 0.2753                                        avg =       5.0
R-sq:  within  = 0.5648                         Obs per group: min =         5

Group variable: prov                            Number of groups   =        31
Fixed-effects (within) regression               Number of obs      =       155

note: d1 omitted because of collinearity
. xtreg roa size npl lar ldr nimta teta iepo noniepo pota d1, fe

                          Prob > chibar2 =   1.0000
                             chibar2(01) =     0.00
        Test:   Var(u) = 0

                       u            0              0
                       e     .0000266       .0051612
                     roa     .0001561       .0124933
                                                       
                                 Var     sd = sqrt(Var)
        Estimated results:

        roa[prov,t] = Xb + u[prov] + e[prov,t]

Breusch and Pagan Lagrangian multiplier test for random effects

. xttest0
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F test that all u_i=0:     F(30, 115) =     1.63             Prob > F = 0.0349
                                                                              
         rho    .77813077   (fraction of variance due to u_i)
     sigma_e    .00516121
     sigma_u     .0096656
                                                                              
       _cons     .1245101   .0289723     4.30   0.000     .0671217    .1818986
          d1            0  (omitted)
        pota      .078506   .0229196     3.43   0.001     .0331067    .1239053
     noniepo    -.0778493    .009338    -8.34   0.000    -.0963461   -.0593525
        iepo    -.0745549   .0105632    -7.06   0.000    -.0954787   -.0536312
        teta    -.0061923   .0101721    -0.61   0.544    -.0263413    .0139566
       nimta     .0828554   .0952486     0.87   0.386    -.1058137    .2715245
         ldr     .0143878   .0052253     2.75   0.007     .0040375    .0247381
         lar     .0202144   .0077618     2.60   0.010     .0048397    .0355891
         npl     .0148269   .0097214     1.53   0.130    -.0044293    .0340831
        size    -.0049958   .0015145    -3.30   0.001    -.0079957   -.0019959
                                                                              
         roa        Coef.   Std. Err.      t    P>|t|     [95% Conf. Interval]
                                                                              

corr(u_i, Xb)  = -0.3015                        Prob > F           =    0.0000
                                                F(9,115)           =     16.58

       overall = 0.3425                                        max =         5
       between = 0.2753                                        avg =       5.0
R-sq:  within  = 0.5648                         Obs per group: min =         5

Group variable: prov                            Number of groups   =        31
Fixed-effects (within) regression               Number of obs      =       155

note: d1 omitted because of collinearity
. xtreg roa size npl lar ldr nimta teta iepo noniepo pota d1, fe

                Prob>chi2 =      0.0000
                          =       48.87
                  chi2(9) = (b-B)'[(V_b-V_B)^(-1)](b-B)

    Test:  Ho:  difference in coefficients not systematic

            B = inconsistent under Ha, efficient under Ho; obtained from xtreg
                           b = consistent under Ho and Ha; obtained from xtreg
                                                                              
        pota       .078506     .0736963        .0048097          .01252
     noniepo     -.0778493    -.0853359        .0074865        .0071238
        iepo     -.0745549    -.0810929         .006538        .0082575
        teta     -.0061923     .0027905       -.0089828        .0071877
       nimta      .0828554     .2550723       -.1722169        .0775076
         ldr      .0143878     .0122861        .0021017        .0027357
         lar      .0202144     .0069291        .0132853         .005556
         npl      .0148269     .0122437        .0025832        .0058766
        size     -.0049958     .0005469       -.0055427        .0014659
                                                                              
                     fe           re         Difference          S.E.
                    (b)          (B)            (b-B)     sqrt(diag(V_b-V_B))
                      Coefficients     

. hausman fe re
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F test that all u_i=0:     F(30, 115) =     1.63             Prob > F = 0.0349
                                                                              
         rho    .77813077   (fraction of variance due to u_i)
     sigma_e    .00516121
     sigma_u     .0096656
                                                                              
       _cons     .1245101   .0289723     4.30   0.000     .0671217    .1818986
          d1            0  (omitted)
        pota      .078506   .0229196     3.43   0.001     .0331067    .1239053
     noniepo    -.0778493    .009338    -8.34   0.000    -.0963461   -.0593525
        iepo    -.0745549   .0105632    -7.06   0.000    -.0954787   -.0536312
        teta    -.0061923   .0101721    -0.61   0.544    -.0263413    .0139566
       nimta     .0828554   .0952486     0.87   0.386    -.1058137    .2715245
         ldr     .0143878   .0052253     2.75   0.007     .0040375    .0247381
         lar     .0202144   .0077618     2.60   0.010     .0048397    .0355891
         npl     .0148269   .0097214     1.53   0.130    -.0044293    .0340831
        size    -.0049958   .0015145    -3.30   0.001    -.0079957   -.0019959
                                                                              
         roa        Coef.   Std. Err.      t    P>|t|     [95% Conf. Interval]
                                                                              

corr(u_i, Xb)  = -0.3015                        Prob > F           =    0.0000
                                                F(9,115)           =     16.58

       overall = 0.3425                                        max =         5
       between = 0.2753                                        avg =       5.0
R-sq:  within  = 0.5648                         Obs per group: min =         5

Group variable: prov                            Number of groups   =        31
Fixed-effects (within) regression               Number of obs      =       155

note: d1 omitted because of collinearity
. xtreg roa size npl lar ldr nimta teta iepo noniepo pota d1, fe

           Prob > F =      0.0250
    F(  1,      30) =      5.571
H0: no first-order autocorrelation
Wooldridge test for autocorrelation in panel data

. xtserial roa size npl lar ldr nimta teta iepo noniepo pota d1

Prob>chi2 =      0.0000
chi2 (31)  =   73245.22

H0: sigma(i)^2 = sigma^2 for all i

in fixed effect regression model
Modified Wald test for groupwise heteroskedasticity

. xttest3
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       _cons     .0434218   .0100216     4.33   0.000     .0237799    .0630637
          d1    -.0020322   .0011632    -1.75   0.081    -.0043121    .0002477
        pota     .0736963   .0185041     3.98   0.000     .0374289    .1099637
     noniepo    -.0853359   .0058192   -14.66   0.000    -.0967413   -.0739304
        iepo    -.0810929   .0063495   -12.77   0.000    -.0935377   -.0686482
        teta     .0027905   .0069377     0.40   0.688    -.0108072    .0163882
       nimta     .2550723   .0533607     4.78   0.000     .1504873    .3596573
         ldr     .0122861    .004291     2.86   0.004     .0038758    .0206963
         lar     .0069291   .0052242     1.33   0.185    -.0033101    .0171684
         npl     .0122437   .0074643     1.64   0.101     -.002386    .0268734
        size     .0005469   .0003667     1.49   0.136    -.0001717    .0012655
                                                                              
         roa        Coef.   Std. Err.      z    P>|z|     [95% Conf. Interval]
                                                                              

Log likelihood             =  593.5601          Prob > chi2        =    0.0000
                                                Wald chi2(10)      =    715.05
Estimated coefficients     =        11          Time periods       =         5
Estimated autocorrelations =         0          Number of groups   =        31
Estimated covariances      =         1          Number of obs      =       155

Correlation:   no autocorrelation
Panels:        homoskedastic
Coefficients:  generalized least squares

Cross-sectional time-series FGLS regression

. xtgls roa size npl lar ldr nimta teta iepo noniepo pota d1

Average absolute value of the off-diagonal elements =     0.458
 
Pesaran's test of cross sectional independence =     8.627, Pr = 0.0000
 
. xtcsd, pesaran abs
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